CH \$115.00 0526

ETAS ID: TM624874

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arvos Ljungstrom LLC		02/05/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lucid Trustee Services Limited, as Collateral Agent				
Street Address:	6th Floor, No. 1 Building 1-5, London Wall Buildings				
Internal Address:	London Wall				
City:	London				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	EC2M 5PG				
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0526802	LJUNGSTROM AIR PREHEATER
Registration Number:	0767176	COR-PAK
Registration Number:	2468233	DNF
Registration Number:	1488301	FNC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064000-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2021

Total Attachments: 12 source=ARVOS - Anima - US IP Security Agreement Execution Version#page1.tif source=ARVOS - Anima - US IP Security Agreement Execution Version#page2.tif source=ARVOS - Anima - US IP Security Agreement Execution Version#page3.tif source=ARVOS - Anima - US IP Security Agreement Execution Version#page4.tif source=ARVOS - Anima - US IP Security Agreement Execution Version#page5.tif source=ARVOS - Anima - US IP Security Agreement Execution Version#page6.tif source=ARVOS - Anima - US IP Security Agreement Execution Version#page7.tif source=ARVOS - Anima - US IP Security Agreement Execution Version#page8.tif source=ARVOS - Anima - US IP Security Agreement Execution Version#page9.tif source=ARVOS - Anima - US IP Security Agreement Execution Version#page10.tif source=ARVOS - Anima - US IP Security Agreement Execution Version#page11.tif source=ARVOS - Anima - US IP Security Agreement Execution Version#page11.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated February 5, 2021, is among the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") and LUCID TRUSTEE SERVICES LIMITED as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

Reference is made to that certain First Lien Credit Agreement dated as of August 29, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"); among, inter alios, Alison Midco S.à.r.l., a sociéte à responsabilité limitée organized under the laws of Luxembourg ("MidCo"), Alison Bidco S.à.r.l., a sociéte à responsabilité limitée organized under the laws of Luxembourg (the "Luxembourg Borrower"), Alison German Holding GmbH, a German limited liability company (the "German Borrower"), Alison US LLC, a Delaware corporation (the "U.S. Borrower", and together with the Luxembourg Borrower and the German Borrower, the "Borrowers"), each lender from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders" and individually, a "Lender"), the L/C Issuers from time to time party thereto, Lucid Agency Services Limited as Administrative Agent (as successor to Citibank, N.A.) and Lucid Trustee Services Limited, as Collateral Agent (as successor to Citibank, N.A., London Branch). Terms defined in the Credit Agreement or the U.S. Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement or the U.S. Security Agreement (and in the event of a conflict, the applicable definition shall be the one given to such term in the U.S. Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Loans by the Lenders from time to time and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the L/C Issuers from time to time, the entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Hedge Banks from time to time and the entry into Secured Cash Management Agreements by the Cash Management Banks from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered the U.S. Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the U.S. Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed thereunder to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and any other appropriate domestic federal governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent and each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. **Grant of Security**. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, pledges and collateral assigns to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and lien on, such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor wherever located, and whether now or hereafter existing or arising (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):

- (i) all patents, patent applications, utility models, statutory invention registrations and all inventions claimed or disclosed therein and all improvements thereto, including the registered patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");
- (ii) all trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, domain names, trade dress, logos, designs, slogans, trade names, business names, corporate names and other source identifiers, whether registered or unregistered, together, in each case, with the goodwill symbolized thereby, including the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto (the "Trademarks");
- (iii) all copyrights, together with any moral rights, including, without limitation, copyrights in Computer Software, internet web sites and the content thereof, whether registered or unregistered, including, the copyright registrations and applications set forth in Schedule C hereto (the "Copyrights");
- (iv) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations thereof;
- (v) all tangible embodiments of the foregoing and all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto:
- (vi) all agreements, permits, consents, orders and franchises relating to the license, development, use or disclosure of any of the foregoing to which such Grantor, now or hereafter, is a party or a beneficiary, including the exclusive Copyright licenses set forth in Schedule C hereto; and
- (vi) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (vii) all proceeds and products of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to the foregoing, and Supporting Obligations relating to, any and all of the foregoing;

provided that, notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the foregoing clauses (i) through (iii), the security interest created hereby shall not extend to, and the term "Intellectual Property Collateral," shall not include any Excluded Property.

SECTION 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in, the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Secured Documents (as such Secured Documents may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder)). Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute

part of the Secured Obligations that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Secured Documents but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, or reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.

- SECTION 3. **Recordation**. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable domestic federal government officer record this IP Security Agreement.
- SECTION 4. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- SECTION 5. **Grants, Rights and Remedies**. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the U.S. Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the U.S. Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the terms of the U.S. Security Agreement, the terms of the U.S. Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 6. Governing Law; Jurisdiction; Etc.

- (a) THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAW PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY LAW OTHER THAN THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY SUBMITS, FOR ITSELF AND ITS PROPERTY, TO THE EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF THE COURTS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK SITTING IN NEW YORK CITY IN THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN AND OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK SITTING IN THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, AND ANY APPELLATE COURT FROM ANY THEREOF, IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT, OR FOR RECOGNITION OR ENFORCEMENT OF ANY JUDGMENT, AND EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY AGREES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THAT ALL CLAIMS IN RESPECT OF ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING MAY BE HEARD AND DETERMINED IN SUCH NEW YORK STATE COURT OR IN SUCH FEDERAL COURT. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO AGREES THAT A FINAL JUDGMENT IN ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE CONCLUSIVE AND MAY BE ENFORCED IN OTHER JURISDICTIONS BY SUIT ON THE JUDGMENT OR IN ANY OTHER MANNER PROVIDED BY LAW. NOTHING IN THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL AFFECT ANY RIGHT THAT THE COLLATERAL AGENT, ANY LENDER OR ANY L/C ISSUER MAY OTHERWISE HAVE TO BRING ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING RELATING TO

THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT AGAINST THE BORROWERS OR ANY OTHER LOAN PARTY OR ITS PROPERTIES IN THE COURTS OF ANY JURISDICTION.

- (c) EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY OBJECTION THAT IT MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER HAVE TO THE LAYING OF VENUE OF ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT IN ANY COURT REFERRED TO IN CLAUSE (b) OF THIS SECTION 6. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE DEFENSE OF AN INCONVENIENT FORUM TO THE MAINTENANCE OF SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN ANY SUCH COURT.
- (d) EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY CONSENTS TO SERVICE OF PROCESS IN THE MANNER PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 10.16 OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT. NOTHING IN THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT WILL AFFECT THE RIGHT OF ANY PARTY HERETO TO SERVE PROCESS IN ANY OTHER MANNER PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW.
- (e) EACH PARTY TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT HEREBY EXPRESSLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION ARISING UNDER THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF THE PARTIES HERETO OR ANY OF THEM WITH RESPECT TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT, OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED THERETO, IN EACH CASE WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER FOUNDED IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE; AND EACH PARTY HEREBY AGREES AND CONSENTS THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY, AND THAT ANY PARTY TO THIS AGREEMENT MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OR A COPY OF THIS SECTION 6(e) WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF THE SIGNATORIES HERETO TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor and the Collateral Agent have caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

ARVOS GMBH

as Grantor

By:

Name: Karsten Stückrath Title: CEO & President

By:

Name: Thorben Schäfer

Title: CFO

[Signature Page to U.S. Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007182 FRAME: 0697

ARVOS LJUNGSTROM LLC

as Grantor

By:

Name:

DAVID BRECKWAIDGE

PARSIDENT

LUCID TRUSTEE SERVICES LIMITED

as Collateral Agent

By: _____ Authorised Signatory

[Signature Page to U.S. Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

Schedule A

Patents

Registered Owner	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Title
ARVOS GmbH	Granted	15769493	19.04.18	10359235	HEAT EXCHANGER ARRANGEMENT FOR A CARBON BLACK PRODUCTION PLANT
ARVOS GmbH	Granted	15739830	26.12.2017	10281224	HEAT EXCHANGER
ARVOS GmbH	Granted	10119137	09.04.2002	6526922	STEAM GENERATOR
ARVOS GmbH	Granted	10486173	12.07.2004	6880492	DEVICE FOR INTRODUCING HOT GAS INTO A HEATING SURFACE PIPE OF A WASTE HEAT BOILER
ARVOS GmbH	Granted	11042566	25.01.2005	7296542	WASTE HEAT BOILER
ARVOS GmbH	Granted	12087444	3.7.2008	9534850	TUBE-BUNDLE HEAT EXCHANGER
ARVOS GmbH	Application Pending	15359995	23.11.2016		TUBE-BUNDLE HEAT EXCHANGER
ARVOS GmbH	Granted	11605608	29.11.2006	7412945	WASTE HEAT BOILER
ARVOS GmbH	Granted	12998034	11.04.2011	9170055	TUBE BUNDLE HEAT EXCHANGER FOR CONTROLLING A WIDE PERFORMANCE RANGE
ARVOS GmbH	Granted	14963472	9.12,2015	9937576	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR WELDING CONDUITS
ARVOS GmbH	Application Pending	15939859	29-03-18		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR WELDING CONDUITS
ARVOS GmbH	Granted	10616527	10.07.2003	7036563	TUBESHEET SUPPORT ARRANGEMENT FOR A FGTT (FLUE-GAS-THROUGH- THE-TUBES) HEAT EXCHANGER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Allowed	16325469	14.02.2019	10704840	FLEXIBLE SEAL FOR A ROTARY REGENERATIVE PREHEATER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Application Pending	16473444	25.06.2019		A HEAT TRANSFER SHEET ASSEMBLY WITH AN INTERMEDIATE SPACING FEATURE
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Allowed Pending	16464980	29.05.2019		A TRUNNION BOLT MONITORING SYSTEM
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Application Pending	16319952	23,01,2019		BASKET FOR HEAT TRANSFER ELEMENTS FOR A ROTARY AIR PREHEATER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Allowed Pending	16316215	08.01.2019		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVING BOILER EFFECTIVENESS
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	15205243	08.07.2016	10267517	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVING BOILER EFFECTIVENESS
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Application Pending	16316170	08.01.2019		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVING BOILER EFFECTIVENESS
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	15091200	05.04.2016	10295272	ROTARY PRE-HEATER FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE OPERATION

Registered Owner	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Title
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Application Pending	16091288	04.10.2018		ROTOR FOR A ROTARY PRE-HEATER FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE OPERATION
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	14877451	07.10.2015	10094626	AN ALTERNATING NOTCH CONFIGURATION FOR SPACING HEAT TRANSFER SHEETS
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Application Pending	16395766	26.04.2019		FLEXIBLE SEAL FOR A ROTARY REGENERATIVE PREHEATER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	15753018	15.02.2018	10295273	FLEXIBLE SEAL FOR A ROTARY REGENERATIVE PREHEATER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	10375732	27.02.2003	6672369	SEMI-MODULAR ROTOR MODULE
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	10269774	15.10.2002	6640880	HEAT EXCHANGER RECESSED BASKET LIFTING COVER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	10383931	07.03.2003	6640752	BOILER AND REGENERATIVE AIR PREHEATER ARRANGEMENT TO ENHANCE SO3 CAPTURE
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	10383934	07.03.2003	6647929	SYSTEM FOR INCREASING EFFICIENCY OF STEAM GENERATOR SYSTEM HAVING A REGENERATIVE AIR PREHEATER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	11732170	03.04.2007	7556085	REVERSIBLE HEAT TRANSFER ELEMENT BASKET ASSEMBLY WITH INTEGRATED FRAME FOR USE IN A HEAT EXCHANGER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	12437914	08.05.2009	9557119	HEAT TRANSFER SHEET FOR ROTARY REGENERATIVE HEAT EXCHANGER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Application Pending	16251915	18.01.2019		HEAT TRANSFER SHEET FOR ROTARY REGENERATIVE HEAT EXCHANGER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	14926920	29.10.2015	10197337	HEAT TRANSFER SHEET FOR ROTARY REGENERATIVE HEAT EXCHANGER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	13150428	01.06.2011	9644899	HEATING ELEMENT UNDULATION PATTERNS
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	13593054	23.08.2012	9200853	HEAT TRANSFER ASSEMBLY FOR ROTARY REGENERATIVE PREHEATER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	14922592	26.10.2015	10378829	HEAT TRANSFER ASSEMBLY FOR ROTARY REGENERATIVE PREHEATER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Application Pending	16452954	26.06.2019		HEAT TRANSFER ASSEMBLY FOR ROTARY REGENERATIVE PREHEATER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	14089139	25.11.2013	10175006	HEAT TRANSFER ELEMENTS FOR A CLOSED CHANNEL ROTARY REGENERATIVE AIR PREHEATER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	13751640	28.01.2013	9579702	ROLLER FOR FORMING HEAT TRANSFER ELEMENTS OF HEAT EXCHANGERS
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	10039959	24.10.2001	6450245	AIR PREHEATER HEAT TRANSFER ELEMENTS
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	09769553	25.01.2001	6598664	BYPASS SEAL FOR AIR PREHEATERS
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	10666528	19.09.2003	7574968	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CAPTURING GAS PHASE POLLUTANTS

US-DOCS\120735843.6

Registered Owner	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Title
					SUCH AS SULFUR TRIOXIDE
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	09790102	21.02.2001	6505679	LOW-DISTORTION SECTOR PLATE FOR AIR PREHEATERS
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	12409911	24.03.2009	8327919	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MODIFYING A MODULAR AIR PREHEATER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	12543648	19.08.2009	8622115	HEAT TRANSFER ELEMENT FOR A ROTARY REGENERATIVE HEAT EXCHANGER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	12557751	11.09.2009	8627878	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NON- CONTACT SENSING TO MINIMIZE LEAKAGE BETWEEN PROCESS STREAMS IN AN AIR PREHEATER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	09735224	12.12.2000	6439170	SINGLE SEAM DUCT CORNER
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	10084133	27.02.2002	6648061	HEATING ELEMENT FOR A REGENERATIVE HEAT EXCHANGER AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A HEATING ELEMENT
Arvos Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	14096428	04.12.2013	9448015	HEAT TRANSFER ELEMENT FOR A ROTARY REGENERATIVE HEAT EXCHANGER
Arvos Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	14102735	11,12,2013	9845953	LEAKAGE REDUCTION SYSTEM IN POWER PLANT OPERATIONS
Arvos Ljungstrom LLC	Granted	12724526	16.03.2010	9598742	EXHAUST PROCESSING AND HEAT RECOVERY SYSTEM

US-DOCS\120735843.6

Schedule B

Trademark

Registered Owner	Trademark	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
ARVOS GmbH	SCHACK	Registered	76453370	27.09.2002	2806343	20.01.2004
ARVOS GmbH	SCHMIDT'SCHE	Registered	76453373	27.09.2002	2808031	27.01.2004
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	LJUNGSTROM AIR PREHEATER (STYLIZED)	Registered	71552558	20.03.1948	0526802	27.06.1950
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	COR-PAK	Registered	72157752	07.11.1963	0767176	24.03.1964
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	DNF	Registered	75617544	08.01.1999	2468233	10.07.2001
ARVOS Ljungstrom LLC	FNC	Registered	73683321	09.09.1987	1488301	17.05.1988

US-DOCS\120735843.6

Schedule C

Copyrights

None

US-DOCS\120735843.6

RECORDED: 02/05/2021